Q17. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) ) (K) ((8) M) (N) (0) (P) Q (R) (S) (U] (U]
Weighted 'N' 5367 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 - - ° ° 373 291 952 1674 B 4093
Unweighted 'N' 4941 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 - - ° ° 1103 800 1425 1938 ° 3867
Strongly support 1740 35 12 63 55 423 680 70 57 155 190 ° ° ° ° 165 130 281 471 o 1317
32% 43% 51% 43% 46% 33% 33% 37% 4% 26% 26% 44% 45% 30% 28% 32%
FGUK FGHUK FGUK FGHUK JK JK JK JK RSU RSU S
Moderately support 2218 33 6 61 45 509 913 75 63 210 305 - - - ° 144 112 348 652 ° 1709
41% 40% 26% 41% 37% 40% 45% 39% 37% 35% 42% 39% 38% 37% 39% 42%
[ [ [ [ Ccl [ [ (9] R
Moderately oppose 595 6 1 12 8 109 228 18 15 88 109 ° ° ° ° 27 21 122 230 o 486
11% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9% 15% 15% 7% 7% 13% 14% 12%
CE BCDEFHI| BCDEFHI PQ PQ PQ
Strongly oppose 295 3 1 3 3 50 62 8 15 88 62 - - - ° 10 7 111 174 ° 245
5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 9% 15% 9% 3% 2% 12% 10% 6%
D BCDEFGH |CDEFGHIK[ BCDEFGH PQU PQU PQ
Cannot say 519 5 3 9 9 183 163 20 17 52 57 ° ° ° ° 26 21 90 147 o 335
10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 14% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8%
D BDEGJK D D
Support 3958 68 18 124 100 931 1593 145 119 365 494 - - ° ° 310 242 629 1123 ° 3026
74% 83% 77% 84% 83% 73% 78% 76% 71% 62% 68% 83% 83% 66% 67% 74%
FUK JK FGHIK FHUK J FUK JK J J RSU RSU RS
Oppose 2 Box 890 9 2 15 11 159 290 26 31 177 171 ° ° ° ° 37 28 233 404 o 731
17% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 14% 13% 18% 30% 24% 10% 10% 24% 24% 18%
E BCDEF |CDEFGHIK[ BCDEFGH PQU PQU PQ
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Z-Test for proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q18_NEW. Do you think that the equalization program should be changed so that the federal government transfers {more/less] money to the poorer provinces?
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) ((5) M) (N) (0) (P) Q (R) (S) (U] )
Weighted 'N' 5367 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 - - ° ° 373 291 952 1674 ° 4093
L ‘N’ 4941 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 o o ° ° 1103 800 1425 1938 ° 3867
Transfer more money 1964 52 12 77 66 523 723 81 76 154 200 ° ° ° ° 208 155 310 511 o 1441
to the poorer 37% 63% 52% 52% 55% 41% 35% 42% 45% 26% 28% 56% 53% 33% 31% 35%
pi CDFGHUK FGJK FGHJK FGHUK GJK JK GJK GJK RSU RSU S
Transfer less money to 909 5 2 12 13 161 329 21 33 178 155 - - - - 32 27 232 387 - 748
the poorer provinces 17% 6% 6% 8% 11% 13% 16% 11% 20% 30% 21% 9% 9% 24% 23% 18%
BC BCDEH BCDEFH|CDEFGHIK| BCDEFGH PQU PQU PQ
Keep program 1509 13 6 39 28 336 640 50 29 142 225 ° ° ° ° 87 74 221 446 o 1172
transfers as they are 28% 6% 25% 27% 24% 26% 31% 26% 17% 24% 31% 23% 25% 23% 27% 29%
now Bl B Bl BEFI Bl Bl BEl PR
Cannot say 985 11 4 18 13 253 355 39 29 120 142 - - ° ° 46 35 189 331 ° 732
18% 14% 17% 13% 10% 20% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 12% 12% 20% 20% 18%
BDE E BDE E BDE DE PQ PQ PQ
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Z-Test for Py proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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